

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 6161/2010

I.A.Nos.1-8 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No.
11908/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12640 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.
 Mr.D.P.Pandey, Adv.
 Mr.M.M.Ashtana, Adv.
 Mr.Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
 Mrs.Bhawna Pandey, Adv.
 Mr.Arup D.Barma, Adv.
 for Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission granted.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
granted.

Issue notice returnable on 07.05.2010.

Dasti,in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar