

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13040/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No. 11908/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 12640 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Anurag Dubey, D.P. Pandey,  
M.M. Asthana, Meenesh Dubey, Bhawna Pandey, Advs.  
For Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

SLP(C) 12640/10 Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 14.5.2010.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(R.K.Dhawan)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)  
Assistant Registrar