

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13040/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No. 11908/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12640 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Bhawana Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Vinoba Bhoopathy, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Col. P.S. Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in February, 2011.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master