

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13040/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No. 11908/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, impleadment, impleadment as party respondent,, permission to intervene by the applicant above named, impleadment as petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11752 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12640 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5500 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

(In SLP(C) 11752/2011) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
(For State of U.P) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Adv.

(For NCTE) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash , Adv

2

Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Chand Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prashant choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

(Impleadment applicnt)Mr. Pahlad Singh sharma,Adv.

(IA-57-for intervener)Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

(For IA 58,59,60,61) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma,Adv.

In IA 32,33,34 & 35) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of U.P.
filed an affidavit in the court in compliance
with this Court's order dated 11.3.2011.
Affidavit is taken on record.

List on 12.5.2011.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master