

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.NO.104 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5914 OF 2011

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. R.P Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv  
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Tripathi, Adv.

.....2.  
- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to  
withdraw the application and seek appropriate remedy  
before the High Court in accordance with law.

I.A. No.104 is, accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
AR-cum-PS Court Master  
[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 104  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5914 OF 2011

College of Professional Education & .....Appellants  
Ors.

Versus

State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors. ....Respondents

In the matter of

Rudra Institute of Technology .....Applicant

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to  
withdraw the application and seek appropriate remedy before  
the High Court in accordance with law.

I.A. No.104 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

New Delhi;  
September 01, 2011.

.....J.  
( A.K. PATNAIK )