

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 106-108 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5914 OF 2011

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SEEKING PERMISSION TO FILE IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT AND
MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 22.2.2011 AND EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT]

Date: 26/06/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv. for
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.(N.P.)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

For applicant(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 106 of 2012 for impleadment is allowed.

List I.A. Nos. 107 and 108 of 2012 in the first week of July, 2012 before an appropriate Bench.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master