

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.NO.105, 107 & 108/2012
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5914 OF 2011

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, direction, modification of
 court's order, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 This IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

 Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

 Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

 Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

 Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

 Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

2

O R D E R

Since these applications have been filed

in a disposed of Civil Appeal, we are not
 inclined to entertain the applications.

I.A.No.105/2012, 107/2012 and 108/2012 are
 therefore, dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master