

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 111 & 112 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5914 OF 2011

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file application for impleadment and directions and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. P. Pande, adv.
Ms. Bhawana Pande, Adv.
Mr. Munesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

1

I.A. NOS. 111 & 112 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5914 OF 2011

Ms. Mukti Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 112 of 2014
Heard learned counsel for the applicant - State of

U.P. and we extend the time for the academic year 2014-2015 for the following matters for the State of U.P. up to the dates mentioned in the last column: -

Stages in the process of admission of B.Ed Course	Dates fixed as per order of this Hon'ble Court dated 22.07.2011	Dates proposed to be followed for academic year 201415
Date of Entrance Examination	20.04.2012 to 25.04.2012	On 20.05.2014
Declaration of Result	25.05.2012 to 30.05.2012	On 04.06.2014
Commencement and completion of counseling	01.06.2012 to 25.06.2012	07.06.2014 to 02.07.2014
Last date of admissions after counseling	28.06.2012	On 05.07.2014
Commencement of Academic Session	01.07.2012	On 07.07.2014

Interlocutory Application no. 111 of 2014 also stands disposed of in terms of the order passed above.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master