

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 113/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5914/2011

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date : 18/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.  
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Sudheer ,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. L. Janjani ,Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad ,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.S.Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2014.07.19  
13:12:38 IST

Reason:

Mr. P.P.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Bhawana Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

University will serve a copy of the petition on  
the learned counsel who appears on behalf of NCTE.

Post the matter on 22nd July, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER