

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 113/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5914/2011

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.  
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv.  
Mr. K. L. Janjani ,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad ,Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Bhawana Pande, Adv.  
Mr. S. R. Setia ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.07.23  
17:54:33 IST

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi ,Adv.  
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma ,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary ,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for NCTE is allowed a  
week's time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed  
within a week thereof.

Post the matter on 12th August, 2014.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master