

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 12.08.2014
Court No.: 5
Item No.: 1

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 113

(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 114

(For permission to file an I.A for impleadment filed on 05.08.2014 by Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5914 OF 2011

COLLEGE FOR PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION AND ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 113 in Civil appeal 5914 of 2011 above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for NCTE is allowed a week's time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a week thereof.

Post the matter on 12th August, 2014.”

It is submitted that Counter affidavit has not been filed by NCTE till date.

It is further submitted that Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Advocate has on 05.08.2014 filed an Interlocutory Application for permission to file an I.A for Impleadment alongwith and I.A for Impleadment and an I.A for directions on behalf of U. P. Swavittposhit Mahavidyalaya Association. The I.A for permission to file an I.A for impleadment has been registered as I.A No. 114 and is circulated herewith alongwith the unregistered I.A's for impleadment and directions.

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 113 & 114 in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Col. P.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra