

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 113 & 114/2014 in Civil Appeal No.5914/2011

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and permission to file impleadment and office report)

Date : 12/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani ,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi ,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad ,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Pundir, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.08.12

17:18:48 IST

Reason:

Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Bhawna Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia ,Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary ,Adv.

Mr. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, post the matter on 13th August, 2014.

Parties may file additional affidavit by 13th August, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER