

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 809 & 810 OF 2014

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION IN W.P.(C) NO.
810/14)

BRAHMADUTT DWIVEDI

PRABHA DWIVEDI SMARAK SAMITI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

BUNDELKHAND UNIVERSITY & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The Writ Petitions above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 5914 of 2011, referred to in the Synopsis on pg. 'B' and in the List of Dates, was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2011.

It is further submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 113 in C.A No.5914 of 2014 the matter, referred to on pg. 'G' of the List of dates was rejected by the Hon'ble Court on 13.08.2014 (order dated 13.08.2014 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that the advocate has given a letter dated 05.09.2014 in Writ Petition No.810/2014 in response to defect pointed out by this Registry letters dated 09.06.2014 and 21.06.2014 required to be filed.

The Writ Petitions above-mentioned is listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR