

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.117/2015  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5914 OF 2011

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS. APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to  
withdraw the application.

Permission granted.

Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

However, liberty is granted to the applicant to apply  
to the High Court.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.  
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 21, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.08.24  
16:16:26 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 117/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).5914/2011

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file interlocutory application for impleadment and office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
applicant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Harinder Singh Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kr. Sharma, Adv.

3

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Sthalikar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

However, liberty is granted to the applicant to apply

to the High Court.

Other applications are accordingly disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)